(UFRS 7.B23) (=1+2a+5+6a+10+11+12a+14+15+16) (180,528,716)   (471,969)  (10,306,936)   508,498   (1,023,601,907) (31,893,302) (41,408,683) 83,077
22. Fair value of the financial instruments used in
 foreign currency hedging (69,867,801)   (2,610,000)   1,500,000 - (743,676,485) (35,300,000) 19,450,000 -
23. Hedged part of foreign currency assets   - - -  - -
24. Hedged part of foreign currency liabilities* 69,867,801 2,610,000 1,500,000 - 743,676,485 35,300,000 19,450,000 -
25. Total export 652,479,902 17,726,470 23,645,028 539,793 862,647,437 45,975,288  40,944,504 2,184,292
26. Total import 310,653,126 1,577,625 16,735,984 19,927 939,227,984 27,811,853  65,999,787 10,537

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES FOR SUMMARIZED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE INTERIM FISCAL PERIOD ENDING ON 30 JUNE 2022
(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Liras (TRY) unless stated otherwise.)

31

NOTE 21 - FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITIONS (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table:

 30 June 2022

Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Profit/Loss

Depreciation of

foreign currency

US Dollars exchange rate changes by 10%:

US Dollar net asset/liability (910,611) 910,611

Amount protected against US Dollar risk (-) 4,350,609 (4,350,609)

US Dollar net effect  3,439,998 (3,439,998)

Euro exchange rate changes by 10%:

Euro net asset/liability (7,300,398) 7,300,398

Amount protected against Euro (-) 2,637,473 (2,637,473)

Euro net effect  (4,662,925) 4,662,925

If other currencies change by 10% in average:

Other foreign currency net asset/liability 1,029,652 (1,029,652)

Amount protected against other currency risk (-) - -

Other currency net effect  1,029,652 (1,029,652)

Total (193,275) 193,275

TÜRK PRYSMIAN KABLO VE SİSTEMLERİ A.Ş. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES FOR SUMMARIZED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR

THE INTERIM FISCAL PERIOD ENDING ON 30 JUNE 2022
(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Liras (TRY) unless stated otherwise.)

32

NOTE 21 - FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITIONS (Continued)

 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table:

 31 December 2021

Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Profit/Loss

Depreciation of

foreign currency

US Dollars exchange rate changes by 10%:

US Dollar net asset/liability (41,521,161) 41,521,161

Amount protected against US Dollar risk (-) 45,810,575 (45,810,575)

US Dollar net effect  4,289,414 (4,289,414)

Euro exchange rate changes by 10%:

Euro net asset/liability (48,333,333) 48,333,333

Amount protected against Euro (-) 28,557,074 (28,557,074)

Euro net effect  (19,776,259) 19,776,259

If other currencies change by 10% in average:

Other foreign currency net asset/liability 144,994 (144,994)

Amount protected against other currency risk (-) - -

Other currency net effect  144,994 (144,994)

Total (15,341,851) 15,341,851

The Group valuates foreign currency assets using the “buying” rate and foreign currency liabilities using
the “selling” rate.

NOTE 22 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND

EXPLANATIONS ON HEDGE ACCOUNTING)

Classification of Financial Instruments

Group has classified its financial assets and liabilities under the categories of financial investments,

credits and receivables. Financial assets of the Group in the form of cash and cash equivalents, trade

receivables and other receivables are classified as credits and derivative instruments and are recognized